(ii) Other comprehensive income
The adoption of AASB 9 has no impact on the other comprehensive income for the 6 months
ended 31 December 2008.

(iii) Shareholders’ equity
During the year ended 30 June 2009, under the old AASB 139, the Company was required
to book an impairment charge. There are no provisions for impairment in the new standard,
which is retrospectively applied to investments held at the date of adoption, 31 December
2009.

22

BKI Investment Company Limited
Half Year ended 31 December 2009

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR TO 31 DECEMBER 2009 (continued)

13. EFFECT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (continued)

The Company has not sold the investments against which an impairment charge was taken
at 30 June 2009, and therefore retrospectively applying AASB 9 at 30 June 2009 results in
the reversal of this impairment charge (as this will be taken as an unrealised loss through
other comprehensive income instead of an impairment loss through profit).

This results in the following restatement of reserves on the 30 June 2009 balance sheet.

 As

previously
reported

Reverse
impairment

charge

Restated

 $’000 $’000

$’000

Share capital 420,925 - 420,925
Revaluation reserve 27,448 (1,006) 26,442
Realised capital gains reserve 3,742 - 3,742
Retained profits 19,024 1,006 20,030
Total Shareholder’s Equity 471,139 - 471,139

   23

BKI Investment Company Limited
Half Year ended 31 December 2009

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

In accordance with a resolution of the Directors of BKI Investment Company Limited, I
state that:

In the opinion of the Directors:

(a) the financial statements and notes of the consolidated entity as set out on pages 11

to 22 are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

1. giving a true and fair view of the consolidated entity’s financial position as
at 31 December 2009 and of its performance for the half year ended on
that date; and

2. complying  with Accounting Standards and the Corporations Regulations